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List of Collection Bankers for IRFC 54EC Capital Gain Bonds  

S No. Name of the Bank Designated Branches / Collection centres  

1 Axis Bank All branches PAN INDIA 

2 Canara Bank All branches PAN INDIA 

3 HDFC Bank All branches PAN INDIA 

4 ICICI Bank All branches PAN INDIA 

5 IDBI Bank All branches PAN INDIA 

6 IndusInd Bank All branches PAN INDIA 

7 Kotak Mahindra Bank List Annexed 

8 State Bank of India List Annexed 

9 Yes Bank All branches PAN INDIA 

10 Karnataka Bank All branches PAN INDIA 

11 Federal Bank All branches PAN INDIA 

 

Escalation Matrix 

Important Note: Investors can deposit applications in branches as per above. 

*In the case of a cheque payment, it may be deposited along with the application form at the designated desk of the branches or the investor can 

also attach a scan of the cheque with the application mentioning that the cheque has been already deposited in the cheque deposit box.  

If the designated branches are not accepting the application forms or there is any issue with the branch, the following officials of the concerned 

banks can be contacted: - 

Bank Name Emp. Name Designation Email Id Contact Details Cell Phone 

Axis Bank 

Ryan Moraes Deputy Manager ryan.moraes@axisbank.com 022-71315877 9867685891 

Hiren 
Deputy Manager hiren.khanchandani@axisbank.com 022-71315877 9819124499 

Khanchandani 

Mangesh Phalke Senior Manager mangesh.phalke@axisbank.com 022-71315878 9819652376 

Yeshwant Kotian 

Deputy Vice 

yashwant.kotian@axisbank.com 022-40754245 9819873212 President & IPO/DP 

Ops Head 

Canara Bank 
Sunil Kumar 

Manager cb2471@canarabank.com - 9599552836 

Khanna 

HDFC Bank 

Operations Team Initial Resolver btiops@hdfcbank.com 
022-3075-2914/ 

- 
30752928 

Pravin Teli Escalation Level 1 pravin.teli2@hdfcbank.com - - 

Eric Bacha Escalation Level 1 eric.bacha@hdfcbank.com - 9819626793 

Sachin Gawade Escalation Level 2 sachin.gawade@hdfcbank.com - 9004821430 

Siddharth Jadhav Escalation Level 3 siddharth.jadhav@hdfcbank.com - 9324177781 

Tushar Gavankar Escalation Level 4 tushar.gavankar@hdfcbank.com - 9324325415 

ICICI Bank 

Sushant Paralkar 

Level 1 

sushant.paralkar@icicibank.com - 9820991273 

Deepti Pandey deepti.pandey@icicibank.com - 7977017468 

Namrata Jadhav namrata.jadhav@ext.icicibank.com - 8652249119 

Rohit Tada 

Level 2 

rohit.thada@icicibank.com - 7021994248 

Sagar Welekar sagar.welekar@icicibank.com - 9975452146 

Anil Mahadik anil.mahadik@icicibank.com - 7045955347 

Varun Badai varun.badai@icicibank.com - 8879769912 

IDBI Bank 

Jayshree Anthwal Initial Resolver jayshree.sharma@idbi.co.in 011-69297516 - 

Jyoti Balyan Initial Resolver balyan.jyoti@idbi.co.in 011-69297513 - 

Vishal Gupta Escalation 1 gupta.vishal@idbi.co.in 011-69297398 - 

Gulshan Verma Escalation 2 gulshan.verma@idbi.co.in 011-69297391 - 

Anil Marwah Escalation 3 a_marwah@idbi.co.in 011-69297509 - 

IndusInd Bank 

Kaushik Chatterjee 

Associate Vice 

chatterjee.kaushik@indusind.com - 9920209335 President - - Capital 

Market Operations 

Shashank Tripathi 
Transaction Banking 

tripathi.shashank@indusind.com - 9140837030 
Group 

Bhavyadeep Transaction Banking 
bhavyadeep.aggarwal@indusind.com - 9350631793 

Aggarwal Group 

Rajiv Malik 
Financial Service Rajiv.malik@indusind.com 

- 9810755024 
Sector   

Kotak Mahindra Bank 
Tanay Shah - CMSIPO@kotak.com  - 7045499528 

Mayank Goel - mayank.goel@kotak.com  - 9810091894 

State of India 
Vinay Kumar Asst. Manager mmbinst@sbi.co.in 

mmb.irfclappl@sbi.co.in 

- 9987602120 

Harish G Dy. Manager - 8898387318 

Yes Bank 
Kavita Kushal Deputy Manager Kavita.kushal@yesbank.in 0124 – 4619283 9650934889 

Vaibhav Gupta Deputy  Vaibhav.gupta@yesbank.in - 9837504020 
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Manager 

Ashish Moses Vice President Ashish.Moses@yesbank.in - 9958475025 

 

Note: - If the problem is not resolved yet, kindly contact us on 011-24361480 (Mon-Fri – 10 a.m. to 6 p.m.) or email us at 54ecbonds@irfc.co.in 

 

Kotak Mahindra Bank Branches 

Sr. No. LOCATION ADDRESS STATE PINCODE 

1 AGRA Shriram HospitalM.G.Road, Agra,  Uttar Pradesh 282003 

2 AHMEDABAD 

Ground Floor,Chandan houseOpp. 
Abhijeet III,Near Mithakali Six 
Roads,Navrangpura Ahmedabad 380006 

Gujarat 380006 

3 ALLAHABAD   
2. Sardar Patel MargCivil 
LinesAllahabadAllahabad 211001 

Uttar Pradesh 211001 

4 AMRITSAR 
10 , Kennedy AvenueThe Main Mall 
RoadAmritsarAmritsar 143001 

Punjab 143001 

5 BANGALORE 
10/7 , Umiya Land MarkNext to Chancery 
HotelLavelle Road Bangalore 560001 

Karnataka 560001 

6 BHOPAL 
214, Bhagwan Complex,Zone 1 , M P 
Nagar,Bhopal, Bhopal, 462016 

Madhya Pradesh 462016 

7 CHANDIGARH 
SCO 153-154-155 Madhya Marg Sector 9 
- Chandigarh 160009 

Chandigarh 160009 

8 CHENNAI 
Capitale',Ground Floor,555, Anna 
Salai,Chennai,Chennai 600018 

Tamil Nadu 600018 

9 DELHI 
Ground Floor, Ambadeep,14, K.G. 
Marg,New Delhi-110001 

Delhi 110001 

10 GUWAHATI 

4th Floor, Ganapati EnclaveG S Road, 
UluvariOpp. Bura Service 
StationGuwahati 781007 

Assam 781007 

11 HYDERABAD 
Pavani Jewel Tower,Ground 
Floor,Somajiguda,Hyderabad 500089 

Andhra Pradesh 500089 

12 INDORE 
580 , M.G.Road,IndoreIndoreIndore 
452001  

Madhya Pradesh 452001 

13 JAIPUR 
57, Krishna Tower , Sardar Patel Marg,C- 
SchemeJaipur 302001 

Rajasthan 302001 

14 KANPUR 
17/03, The MallMeghdoot HoteL 
BuildingKanpurKanpur 208001 

Uttar Pradesh 208001 

15 KOLKATA 
Apeejay House, 15 Park Street Pin 
700016 

West Bengal 700061 

16 LUCKNOW 
3GF, Speed BuildingShahanazaf 
RoadLucknowLucknow 226001 

Uttar Pradesh 226001 

17 MUMBAI ( NARIMAN POINT) 
5 C/ II, Mittal Court224, Nariman 
Point,Mumbai,Mumbai400001 

Maharashtra 400001 

18 NAGPUR 
Ground Floor, 345Shree Mohini 
Complex, Kingsway, Nagpur 440001 

Maharashtra 440001 

19 NASHIK 
Shop No.1, Payas,Opp. B Y K 
College,Thatte Nagar Road,Nasik 422005 

Maharashtra 422005 
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20 PANJIM 
Shop no 2,Rio Sol Towers, Opp Parade 
Ground,Campal, Panjim Pin 403001 

Goa 403001 

21 PATNA 

Shop No 3,4,5Ahmad Husain 
ComplexExhibition Road , Gandhi 
MaidanPatna 800001 

Bihar 800001 

22 PUNE 
Bakre AvenueFP NO 226/3, Bhandarkar 
RoadPune 411004 

Maharashtra 411004 

23 RAJKOT 
Nath Complex, Ground FloorNear Race 
CourseDr. Yagnik RoadRajkot 360007 

Gujarat 360007 

24 SURAT 
Ground Floor, Kotak HouseKG PointGhod 
Dod RoadSurat 395007 

Gujarat 395007 

25 VADODARA 
Panorama Building, R.C. Dutt 
Road,Alkapuri,Vadodara 390015 

Gujarat 390015 

 

State Bank of India Branches 

Sr. No. BRANCH NAME ADDRESS LOCATION PINCODE 

1 CHANDIGARH MAIN BRANCH 
SCO 43-48, BANKING 
SQUARESECTOR-17B CHANDIGARH 160017 

2 BHUBANESWAR MAIN BRANCH 
P.B.NO.14, 
BHUBANESWARBHUBANESWAR,O ODISHA 751001 

3 BENGALURU MAIN BRANCH 
# 65, ST.MARKS ROADSBI LHO 
COMPOUND KARNATAKA 560001 

4 JAIPUR MAIN BRANCH 
P.B.NO.72, SANGANERI 
GATEJAIPURRAJA RAJASTHAN 302003 

5 MUMBAI MAIN BRANCH 
MUMBAI SAMACHAR 
MARGHORNIMAN CIRCLE MAHARASHTRA 400001 

6 NEW DELHI MAIN BRANCH 
N. D. MAIN BRANCH 11, 
PARLIAMENT ST DELHI 110001 

7 LUCKNOW MAIN BRANCH 
TARAWALI KOTHIMOTIMAHAL 
MARG, HAZRA UTTAR PRADESH 226001 

8 AHMEDABAD MAIN BRANCH 
BHADRA AHMEDABAD-
380001AHMEDABADGUJ GUJRAT 380001 

9 HYDERABAD MAIN BRANCH 
BANK STREET, KOTI, 
HYDERABADHYDERAB TELANGANA 500095 

10 BHOPAL MAIN BRANCH 
T.T.NAGARBHOPAL-462003BHOPAL, 
MADHY MADHYA PRADESH 462003 

11 PATNA MAIN BRANCH 
WEST GANDHI MAIDAN PATNA 
BIHAR BIHAR 800001 

12 PUNE MAIN 
COLLECTOR OFFICE COMPOUND,DR 
AMBEDK MAHARASHTRA 411001 

13 TRIPLICANE (CHENNAI) 
10, BHARATHI SALAI, 
CHENNAI,CHENNAI TAMILNADU 600005 
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14 THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 
P.B.NO.14, 
M.G.ROAD,THIRUVANANTHAPU KERALA 695001 

15 DHARMAVARAM 
MARKET STREET, 
DHARMAVARAMANANTAPUR ANDHRA PRADESH 515671 

16 GUWAHATI 
PANBAZARMG ROADKAMRUP, 
GUWAHATI ASSAM 781001 

17 KOLKATA BRANCH 
SAMRIDDHI BHAWAN1,STRAND 
ROADKOLKAT WEST BENGAL 700001 

 


